ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD November 7, 1985

IN THE MATTER OF:) PETITION TO AMEND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL REGULATIONS (Western Illinois Power Co-Op))

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by B. Forcade):

On October 24, 1985, Western Illinois Power Cooperative, Inc. filed a Petition to Amend Regulations and a Motion to Waive Signatures.

The Motion to Waive is granted and the Petition to Amend Regulations is docketed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$ and $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{T}}$.

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board